**ROBERT W. RUNCIE** Superintendent of Schools

The School Board of **Broward County, Florida** 

Heather P. Brinkworth, Chair Donna P. Korn, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Robin Bartleman Patricia Good Laurie Rich Levinson Ann Murray Dr. Rosalind Osgood Nora Rupert

June 26, 2019

Honorable Frank C. Ortis City of Pembroke Pines 601 City Center Way Pembroke Pines, Florida 33025

Dear Mayor Ortis:

This letter is to inform you that on June 26, 2019, The School Board of Broward County, Florida, approved Somerset Academy, Inc., to co-locate two of their charter schools in the city of Pembroke Pines. The two schools co-locating are Somerset Elementary South - 5263 and Somerset Academy - 5141.

Somerset Academy, Inc., has provided the District with the following as the address for both schools:

19620 Pines Boulevard Pembroke Pines, Florida 33029

The combined maximum student capacity for both schools at this location is 1,000 students.

I am sharing this information as it may be helpful for your future planning. If you have any questions concerning charter schools in Broward County, Florida, please contact Donté Fulton-Collins, Director, Charter Schools Management/Support Department, at 754-321-2135.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Runcie

RWR/LMB/DFC:ac

C: School Board Members Leslie M. Brown, Portfolio Services Officer Donté Fulton-Collins, Director, Charter Schools Management/Support Department Charles F. Dodge, City Manager, City of Pembroke Pines The City of Pembroke Pines Commission